SRP1580CA Series - Shielded Power Inductors
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,
**H
ALO
GEN
 FR

2.75	±	0.35
(.108	±	.014)
How to Order
SRP1580CA  -  1R0M
Model
Value Code (see table)
Soldering Profile
25
Time (Seconds)
REFLOW TIMES: 3 MAX.
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 (°
C)
150
200
217
tp (245 °C / 20~40 seconds)
TP (260 °C / 10 seconds max.)
PRE-HEATING SOLDERING
NATURAL
COOLING
60 ~ 150 seconds
60 ~ 180 seconds
480 seconds max.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
*	 RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
**	Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine
(Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br) and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Additional Information
Click these links for more information:
PRODUCT TECHNICAL
LIBRARY
INVENTORY SAMPLES CONTACT
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
SRP1580CA Series - Shielded Power Inductors
L vs. I Charts
SRP1580CA-1R0M SRP1580CA-2R0M SRP1580CA-5R3M
1.50
1.20
0.90
0.60
0.30
0
100
80
60
40
20
0
0 18 36 54 72 90
In
du